Chickasaw County Conservation Board TWIN PONDS NATURE CENTER



1811 240th Street, Ionia, IA 50645 Chad Humpal, Director

Phone: 641-394-4714 Email: c.humpal@chickasawcounty.iowa.gov

CHICKASAW COUNTY CONSERVATION BOARD MEETING

July 5, 2023 6:30 p.m.
TWIN PONDS NATURE CENTER IONIA, IA

CALL TO ORDER

Approve Agenda July 5, 2023

Approve Meeting Minutes for June 5, 2023

Approve Claims

Discuss Budget FY23 and FY24

Discuss Koenigsfeld Property Acquisition

Discuss Board Tour

Discuss new Flagpole @TPNC

Fall Conference 2023 Discussion

Discuss Continuing Projects and Department Updates

Discuss Future Agenda Items

Crayne Report

Ciavarelli Report

VanDriel Report

Discuss Meetings This Month

Adjournment

THE CHICKASAW COUNTY CONSERVATION BOARD MAY TAKE ACTION ON ANY OF THE ABOVE AGENDA ITEMS

Mission Statement: The Mission of Chickasaw County Conservation is to enhance, promote, protect, preserve and reclaim Chickasaw County natural resources for the benefit, enjoyment & education of all Chickasaw County residents and visitors.